# P \$115.00 197491

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	12/14/2007	INC. ASSOCIATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PS Energy Group, Inc.
Street Address:	2987 Clairmont Road, Suite 500
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1974912	PETROLEUM SOURCE AND SYSTEMS GROUP INC
Registration Number:	1423551	UFO
Serial Number:	76490522	GASKEY
Serial Number:	76490521	GASKEY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-0596

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-283-4627

Email: sherri.hahn@husch.com

Correspondent Name: Sherri Hahn

Address Line 1: 1200 Main Street, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7694-273

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sherri Hahn

TRADEMARK

900094360 REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0747

Signature:	/sherri hahn/
Date:	12/17/2007
	e of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif e of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0748

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, and as successor to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. ("Assignor"), in its capacity as Lender under (and as defined in) that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated October 31, 2003 (as at any time amended, the "Loan Agreement") does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to PS ENERGY GROUP, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed below, arising under certain security agreements between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

# Registrations

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Petroleum Source and Systems Group, Inc. (Service Mark)	1,974,912	May 21, 1996
UFO (Service Mark)	1,423,551	January 1, 1987

# **Applications**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
Gaskey (Service Mark)	76/490522	February 13, 2003
Gaskey (Service Mark and Design)	76/490521	February 13, 2003

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications acquired pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures commence on following page.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0749

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer, on December 14, 2007.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, and as successor to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. ("Assignor")

By:

By: DEAN CHAKA(US
Title: V. P

## **CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF Cook
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /// day of December, 2007 by Dean (Nakalos), a Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, and as successor to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., on behalf of such national bank. He or she is personally known to me or happroduced as identification.
Lander V Cohen

**RECORDED: 12/17/2007** 

[Print Name]
My Commission Expires: Dec. 12, 2018

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary Public-Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0750